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NATIONAL: TRUMP HURT BY MISCONDUCT CLAIMS

AS CLINTON LEAD WIDENS
Voters divided on whether most guys use same language

West Long Branch, NJ — Hillary Clinton is currently ahead of Donald Trump by 12 points among
voters likely to cast ballots in November. This is up from the 4 point lead she had last month and marks a
return to the large advantage Clinton held shortly after the Democratic convention. The latest Monmouth
University Poll finds more than 6-in-10 voters believe claims of unwanted sexual advances by Trump are
likely to be true. Voters differ on whether language used by Trump in an Access Hollywood video is
typical “guy talk” or not — mainly depending on which candidate they support. At the same time, recently
leaked information about Clinton’s speeches to Wall Street makes some voters less likely to support her,
but has had a negligible impact on the race overall.

Currently, 50% of likely voters support Clinton and 38% back Trump, with 5% supporting
Libertarian Gary Johnson and 2% backing Jill Stein of the Green Party. Clinton held a much slimmer
46% to 42% lead just three weeks ago.

The vote choice among all registered voters is 47% Clinton and 38% Trump. Clinton has a larger
likely voter lead because only 5% of her potential supporters are considered unlikely to vote while twice
as many possible Trump voters (10%) are unlikely to cast a ballot next month. This marks a change from
Monmouth’s prior poll when 10% of registered voters supporting Clinton and 7% of registered voters
supporting Trump were deemed unlikely to cast ballots.

“Clinton has increased her lead among all registered voters, but the main difference between this
month and last month is that her supporters have become more enthusiastic, and thus more likely to turn
out while Trump backers have become less likely to vote,” said Patrick Murray, director of the

independent Monmouth University Polling Institute.
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Clinton’s personal rating has held stable since last month while Trump’s rating has slipped.
Currently, 38% of voters have a favorable opinion of Clinton and 52% have an unfavorable view of her.
This compares with a 36% to 54% rating last month. Only 26% of voters have a favorable opinion of
Trump, though, while 61% have an unfavorable view of him. This is down from a 32% to 57% rating last
month. Recent allegations of sexual misconduct seem to have played some role in the drop in Trump’s
support.

More than 6-in-10 voters (62%) say claims of unwanted sexual advances by Trump that were
made public by a number of women in the past week are credible, including 22% who believe these
allegations are definitely true and 40% who believe they are probably true. Not surprisingly, more
Clinton voters (87%) and undecided or third party voters (60%) put stock in these claims compared to the
number of Trump voters (29%) who find them credible. There is no appreciable gender difference among
those who say these charges are likely to be true, either among all men (60%) and women (62%) or
among men and women specifically in either the Clinton or Trump camps.

These charges may have become more plausible because of the Access Hollywood recording that
emerged days earlier. Most voters (58%) say they were not surprised to hear what Trump said in that tape
about his encounters with women. Only 7% were shocked to hear Trump say these things and 17% were
surprised but not shocked. Another 16% were unaware of what he said in the recordings. The lack of
surprise comes from Trump voters (61%), Clinton voters (58%), and undecided or third party voters
(53%) alike.

Voters are divided on whether what Trump said in that recording is, as he put it, “typical locker
room talk.” About 4-in-10 (39%) agree with Trump that most men say these kinds of things while a
similar 40% say few men actually engage in this type of “banter.” There is a huge split in opinion based
on which candidate voters are supporting. The vast majority of Clinton backers (66%) say that few men
use this type of language, including 69% of men and 64% of women who support Clinton. This result is
flipped on its head among voters who support Trump — 69% say most men actually talk like this,
including 69% of men and 69% of women who back Trump.

“This is a chicken and egg problem. Is Trump’s base really comprised almost entirely of voters
who engage in or condone the kind of sexually aggressive language he used? Or are his voters
constructing a post hoc defense of Trump to rationalize their continued support of him? It’s really not
clear, but either way it speaks to the divisiveness that has characterized this election,” said Murray.

Voters are also split down the middle on whether what they have learned about Trump in the past
week undercuts his soundness to be president. Just under half (45%) say the new revelations show him to
be unfit for office while a similar number (46%) say his behavior may be inappropriate but it is not

necessarily disqualifying. Of course, the vast majority of Clinton voters (81%) say what they have
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learned recently makes Trump unfit to serve while a comparable number of Trump voters disagree (88%).
Among undecided and third party voters, 38% say the new revelations show Trump to be unfit for office
while 48% say they do not.

Among the many controversies emerging in the past week, Wikileaks published documents that
show Clinton in a potentially poor light. They do not appear to be having much impact. Specifically
focusing on speeches Clinton gave to Wall Street firms and other businesses, just 25% say what they
learned about her speeches makes them think less highly of Clinton, 45% say this has had no impact on
their opinion of her, and 28% are unware of the Wikileaks revelations. While 45% of Trump supporters
say the Wikileaks release of Clinton’s Wall Street speeches makes them think less highly of her, only
10% of current Clinton supporters and 23% of undecided or third party voters say the same.

Another campaign issue that has come to a boiling point is the GOP nominee’s relationship with
the Republican Party itself. Among all voters, 41% say the party is not giving Trump enough support,
27% say it is giving him too much support, and just 23% say the party is giving Trump the right amount
of support. Among Trump voters, fully 81% feel the Republican Party is not giving their candidate the
support he deserves, with 2% saying it gives too much support and 14% the right amount.

On the other hand, nearly half of all voters (47%) say Trump is not giving the Republican Party
enough support, just 7% say he is giving it too much support, and 29% say Trump is giving his party the
right amount of support. Among Trump supporters, most feel their candidate is giving his party the right
amount of support (52%) or too much support (8%), but 30% say he is actually giving the GOP too little
support.

In other poll findings, 60% of American voters say Clinton has the right temperament to be
president, while only 31% say Trump does. Clinton also continues to hold an edge on the “lesser of two
evils” metric. Nearly half of voters (47%) say it is very important to them to make sure Trump does not
get elected. Somewhat fewer voters (40%) feel the same about Clinton. These results have not changed
significantly since September.

The Monmouth University Poll was conducted by telephone from October 14 to 16, 2016 with
805 registered voters in the United States. The results in this release based on all registered voters have a
margin of error of + 3.5 percent. Results based on likely voters only have a margin of error of + 3.6

percent. The poll was conducted by the Monmouth University Polling Institute in West Long Branch, NJ.
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QUESTIONS AND RESULTS

(* Some columns may not add to 100% due to rounding.)

1/2. If the election for President was today, would you vote for Donald Trump the Republican,

Hillary Clinton the Democrat, Gary Johnson the Libertarian, or Jill Stein of the Green Party? [IF
UNDECIDED: If you had to vote for one of the following candidates at this moment, who do you
lean toward — Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton?] [NAMES WERE ROTATED)]

TREND: Registered voters ~ October  September Atztfst Alizrtljit July June March
(with leaners) 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016
Donald Trump 38% 40% 36% 34% 40% 36% 34%
Hillary Clinton 47% 45% 43% 46% 43% 42% 42%
Gary Johnson 5% 8% 8% 7% 5% 9% 11%
Jill Stein 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% n/a
(VOL) Other candidate 1% 1% 1% <1% 2% 2% 1%
(VOL) Undecided 4% 3% 7% 6% 6% 4% 5%
(vOL) No one 2% 0% 4% 4% 4% 1% 7%
(n) (805) (802) (802) (803) (805) (803) (848)
TREND: Likely voters October  September AIL_JZtUGSt A'iz:'}gt July June March
(with leaners) 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016
Donald Trump 38% 42% 39% 37% 43% 37% n/a
Hillary Clinton 50% 46% 46% 50% 45% 44% n/a
Gary Johnson 5% 8% 7% 7% 5% 9% n/a
Jill Stein 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% n/a
(VOL) Other candidate 1% 1% 1% <1% 2% 1% n/a
(VOL) Undecided 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% n/a
(vOL) No one 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% n/a
(n) (726) (729) (689) (683) (688) (721) n/a

HEAD TO HEAD — TRUMP v. CLINTON [Johnson/Stein/Other supporters reassigned to major
party nominee they lean toward]:

TREND: October September Atgtjst A’i?]rtlét July June March
Registered voters 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016
Donald Trump 41% 43% 38% 36% 41% 40% 38%
Hillary Clinton 50% 49% 47% 50% 44% 47% 48%
(VOL) Other candidate 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2%
(VOL) Undecided 4% 3% 7% 6% 6% 6% 3%
(VOL) No one 2% 0% 4% 4% 4% 2% 9%
(n) (805) (802) (802) (803) (805) (803) (848)
TlREND: October September Atgfst Alfgllét July June March
Likely voters 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016
Donald Trump 41% 46% 42% 40% 45% 41% n/a
Hillary Clinton 53% 49% 49% 54% 46% 49% n/a
(VOL) Other candidate 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% n/a
(VOL) Undecided 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% n/a
(VOL) No one 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% nla
(n) (726) (729) (689) (683) (688) (721) n/a

[QUESTIONS 3 & 4 WERE ROTATED]
3. Is your general impression of Donald Trump favorable or unfavorable, or do you have no

opinion of him?

Late Early
. ’ October September July June March  October August  June
TREND: Registered voters 5, ¢ 2016 A;gfgt A;é’fgt 2016 2016 2016 2015 2015 2015
Favorable 26% 32% 26% 26% 31% 28% 30% 32% 31% 18%
Unfavorable 61% 57% 57% 61% 53% 57% 60% 50% 54% 57%
No opinion 13% 12% 17% 14% 16% 15% 11% 18% 14% 25%
(n) (805) (802) (802)  (803)  (805)  (B03)  (848)  (836) (1,033)  (829)
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4. Is your general impression of Hillary Clinton favorable or unfavorable, or do you have no
opinion of her?

Late Early
. . October September July June March  October August  June
TREND: Registered voters =5, ¢ 2016 ALOSt AN 2016 2016 2016 2015 2015 2015
Favorable 38% 36% 34% 37% 34% 36% 40% 41% 38% 41%
Unfavorable 52% 54% 51% 49% 52% 52% 51% 48% 48% 44%
No opinion 10% 10% 15% 14% 14% 13% 9% 11% 14% 14%
(n) (805) (802) (802)  (803)  (805)  (803)  (B48)  (836) (1,033) (829)

Regardless of who you may support for president...

[QUESTIONS 5 & 6 WERE ROTATED]

5. How important is it to you to make sure that Donald Trump does NOT get elected
president — very important, somewhat important, not too important, or not at all important?

TREND: Registered voters O(;Bol%er Segt(v)elrgber ‘]Z%q%
Very important 47% 47% 49%
Somewhat important 10% 9% 10%
Not too important 8% 7% 8%
Not at all important 33% 34% 31%
(VOL) Don't know 2% 3% 2%

(n) (805) (802) (803)

6. How important is it to you to make sure that Hillary Clinton does NOT get elected president
— very important, somewhat important, not too important, or not at all important?

TREND: Registered voters Ogtoc’l%er Se’;tg{gber 32‘8“12
Very important 40% 41% 41%
Somewhat important 9% 8% 10%
Not too important 7% 8% 11%
Not at all important 41% 40% 35%
(VOL) Don't know 3% 3% 3%

(n) (805) (802) (803)

[QUESTIONS 7 & 8 WERE ROTATED]
7. Regardless of whether you would vote for him, do you think Donald Trump does or does

not have the right temperament to be president?

TREND: Registered voters O;Boltéer Segtg{réber Earlél(ﬁl-%gust 2‘161% NZI%TQ
Does 31% 35% 27% 32% 27%
Does not 64% 61% 67% 61% 68%
(VOL) Don't know 5% 4% 5% 6% 5%
(n) (805) (802) (803) (805) (848)

8. Regardless of whether you would vote for her, do you think Hillary Clinton does or does
not have the right temperament to be president?

TREND: Registered voters Ogtool%er Segt(v)elrgber EarIgOAlLégust 2‘181% l\ggrl%h
Does 60% 58% 61% 52% 54%
Does not 37% 39% 34% 42% 42%
(VOL) Don't know 3% 4% 5% 5% 4%
(n) (805) (802) (803) (805) (848)
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9. The text of some of the speeches Hillary Clinton gave to Wall Street firms and other
businesses was recently revealed by WikiLeaks. Have you read or heard anything about this?
[IF YES: Have you actually read or heard some of the things she actually said in those
speeches, or did you just hear that WikiLeaks had released the speeches?]

. . October
TREND: Registered voters 2016

Read/heard things she said 44%

Only heard WikiLeaks 2806

released speeches

Not aware of release 28%
(n) (805)

10. Did what you hear about those speeches make you think more highly or less highly of
Hillary Clinton, or did it have no real impact on the opinion you already had of her?

TREND: Registered voters Oggoll%er
More highly 1%
Less highly 25%
No real impact 45%
(VOL) Don't know 1%
Not aware of release 28%
() (805)

[QUESTIONS 11 & 12 WERE ROTATED]
11. Is the Republican Party leadership giving Donald Trump too much support, not enough
support, or the right amount of support?

TREND: Registered voters Ogtoc’l%er
Too much support 27%
Not enough support 41%
Right amount of support 23%
(VOL) Depends 0%
(VOL) Don't know 8%
(n) (805)

12. Is Donald Trump giving the Republican Party too much support, not enough support, or
the right amount of support?

TREND: Registered voters Ogg’l%er
Too much support 7%
Not enough support 47%
Right amount of support 29%
(VOL) Depends 1%
(VOL) Don't know 17%
(n) (805)

13. Have you heard the recent news about allegations that Donald Trump made unwanted
advances on different women over the years, or were you not aware of these reports? [IF
HEARD: Have you been paying close attention or just a little attention to this news?]

TREND: Registered voters Oggoll%er
Close attention 63%
A little attention 32%
Not aware of news 5%
(n) (805)
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14. Do you think these allegations are definitely true, probably true, probably not true, or
definitely not true?

TREND: Registered voters Ogtoc’l%er
Definitely true 22%
Probably true 40%
Probably not true 19%
Definitely not true 7%
(VOL) Don't know 8%
Not aware of news 5%
(n) (805)

15. Before these allegations were made public, a recording of Trump talking about some of his
sexual encounters had already emerged. Have you heard about this recording or not? [IF
HEARD: Have you watched or listened to the actual recording or did you just hear or read

reports about what he said?]

. . October
TREND: Registered voters 2016

Watched/listed to recording 56%
Heard/read reports about it 28%
Not aware of recording 16%

(n) (805)

16. Would you describe your reaction to Trump saying these things as shocked, surprised but
not shocked, or not really surprised?

TREND: Registered voters Oggol%er
Shocked 7%
Surprised but not shocked 17%
Not really surprised 58%
(VOL) Don't know 2%
Not aware of recording 16%
(n) (805)

17. Do you think that many other men say the kinds of things that Trump said or do you think
that very few men say the kinds of things Trump said?

TREND: Registered voters O;gol%er
Many men say this 39%
Few men say this 40%
(VOL) Don't know 4%
Not aware of recording 16%
(n) (805)

18. Does what you have learned about Trump over the past week make you see him as unfit
for office or do you see what he said or did as inappropriate but not necessarily something that

makes him unfit for office?
October

2016
Makes him unfit for office 45%
Inappropnate bpt not 26%
necessarily unfit

TREND: Registered voters

(VOL) Neither 3%
(VOL) Don't know 3%
Not aware of news/recording 3%

(n) (805)
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METHODOLOGY
The Monmouth University Poll was sponsored and conducted by the Monmouth University Polling
Institute from October 14 to 16, 2016 with a national random sample of 805 registered voters. Interviews
were conducted by a live caller in English, including 400 drawn from a list of registered voters (200
landline / 200 cell phone) and 405 using random digit dial (201 landline / 204 cell phone). Monmouth is
responsible for all aspects of the survey design, data weighting and analysis. The final sample is
weighted for age, gender, race and partisanship based on voter list and U.S. Census information. Data
collection support provided by Braun Research (field), Aristotle (voter list sample), and SSI (RDD
sample). For results based on this sample, one can say with 95% confidence that the error attributable to
sampling has a maximum margin of plus or minus 3.5 percentage points (unadjusted for sample
design). Sampling error can be larger for sub-groups (see table below). In addition to sampling error,
one should bear in mind that question wording and practical difficulties in conducting surveys can
introduce error or bias into the findings of opinion polls.
DEMOGRAPHICS (weighted)
Self-Reported
29% Republican

38% Independent
33% Democrat

47% Male
53% Female

25% 18-34
25% 35-49
28% 50-64
22% 65+
71% White
14% Black
11% Hispanic
5% Asian/Other
MARGIN OF ERROR
unweighted  moe
sample (+1-)
REGISTERED VOTER  Total 805 3.5%
LIKELY VOTER Total 726 3.6%
SELF-REPORTED Republican 238 6.4%
PARTY ID Independent 298 5.7%
Democrat 256 6.1%
IDEOLOGY Conservative 306 5.6%
Moderate 299 5.7%
Liberal 179 7.3%
GENDER Male 394 4.9%
Female 411 4.8%
AGE 18-34 120 9.0%
35-54 238 6.4%
55+ 437 4.7%
RACE White non-Hispanic 623 3.9%
Other 157 7.8%
EDUCATION HS or less 177 7.4%
Some College 233 6.4%
College grad 386 5.0%
INCOME <$50K 242 6.3%
$50-100K 242 6.3%
$100K+ 244 6.3%
2012 SWING STATES Swing <7% 215 6.7%
Lean 7-12% 152 8.0%
Red >12% 174 7.4%
Blue >12% 264 6.0%

* 2012 Presidential Election Regions

Swing States (<7% margin): CO, FL, IA, NV, NH, NC, OH, PA, VA, WI

Leaning States (7-12% margin): AZ, GA, IN, MI, MN, MS, MO, NM, OR, SC

Red States (>12% GOP margin): AL, AK, AR, ID, KS, KY, LA, MT, NE, ND, OK, SD, TN, TX, UT, WV, WY
Blue States (>12% Dem margin): CA, CT, DC, DE, HI, IL, ME, MD, MA, NJ, NY, RI, VT, WA

HitH
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REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male
Q1-2. PREZ VOTE WITH Trump 38% 38% 79% 35% 5% 70% 26% 8% 42%
LEANERS Clinton 47% 50% 9% 41% 88% 15% 57% 80% 43%
Johnson 5% 5% 5% 10% 1% 5% 7% 4% 7%
Stein 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2%
[VOL] Other cand 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Undecided 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 1% 3%
No vote-ref 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 0% 3%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-
Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less Some College College grad
Q1-2. PREZ VOTE WITH Trump 34% 27% 39% 42% 45% 19% 45% 42% 31%
LEANERS Clinton 51% 52% 43% 48% 39% 67% 43% 43% 52%
Johnson 4% 5% 9% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 8%
Stein 3% 7% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
[VOL] Other cand 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Undecided 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4%
No vote-ref 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
INCOME 2012 SWING STATES
<$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12% Red >12% Blue >12%
Q1-2. PREZ VOTE WITH Trump 33% 41% 39% 42% 36% 43% 32%
LEANERS Clinton 48% 46% 49% 45% 44% 40% 55%
Johnson 5% 6% 6% 3% 10% 7% 3%
Stein 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5%
[VOL] Other cand 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Undecided 6% 2% 3% 3% 5% 6% 3%
No vote-ref 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%

Page 1
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REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male
Q3. Is your general impression of Favorable 26% 27% 54% 23% 6% 51% 14% 7% 29%
Al o P 0 Unfavorable 61% 62% 34% 59% 88% 32% 74% 83% 58%
opinion of him? No opinion 13% 11% 12% 18% 7% 17% 11% 10% 13%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-

Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less Some College College grad
Q3. Is your general impression of Favorable 24% 21% 22% 31% 30% 16% 37% 27% 20%
Donald Trump favorable or
uﬁf;;g,agre, b 3;‘;25 heve no Unfavorable 63% 64% 62% 59% 59% 67% 46% 59% 70%
opinion of him? No opinion 13% 15% 15% 9% 11% 18% 17% 14% 10%

INCOME 2012 SWING STATES

<$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12% Red >12% Blue >12%
Q3. Is your general impression of Favorable 26% 29% 23% 30% 23% 31% 22%
Al o P 0 Unfavorable 59% 59% 67% 61% 61% 57% 64%
opinion of him? No opinion 15% 12% 10% 9% 17% 12% 14%

REGISTERED

VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male
Q4. Is your general impression of Favorable 38% 41% 5% 29% 78% 11% 44% 70% 32%
Hill linton fi le or
e O,i,vo";i‘,buigve o Unfavorable 52% 50% 90% 60% 9% 81% 45% 19% 59%
opinion of her? No opinion 10% 9% 5% 10% 13% 7% 11% 11% 9%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-

Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less Some College College grad
Q4. Is your general impression of Favorable 43% 37% 34% 42% 32% 53% 34% 37% 42%
;‘;‘}g%?;g”l;"g,f%vo";%ﬁ'igge o Unfavorable 46% 48% 56% 51% 61% 29% 51% 53% 51%
opinion of her? No opinion 11% 14% 10% 8% 6% 18% 15% 10% 7%

INCOME 2012 SWING STATES

<$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% | Lean,7-12% | Red>12% | Blue >12%
Q4. Is your general impression of Favorable 41% 38% 38% 42% 35% 31% 41%
Hill linton fi le or
D 0,%‘;";%%?12\,9 o Unfavorable 46% 53% 54% 54% 57% 58% 43%
opinion of her? No opinion 14% 8% 9% 3% 9% 11% 16%

Page 2
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REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib
Q5. How important is it to you to Very important 47% 49% 15% 43% 82% 18% 57% 78%
O e oroae . Somewhat important 10% 9% 5% 14% 9% 8% 12% 8%
very important, somewhat Not too important 8% 6% 12% 10% 1% 10% 8% 5%
important, not too important, or
not at all important? Not at all important 33% 34% 65% 31% 8% 61% 22% 9%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 4% 1% 0%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less
Q5. How important is it to you to Very important 42% 52% 48% 46% 48% 42% 60% 41%
O e roae . Somewhat important 12% 7% 15% 9% 7% 9% 12% 12%
very important, somewhat Not too important 9% 7% 13% 8% 5% 8% 8% 7%
important, not too important, or
not at all important? Not at all important 36% 31% 23% 35% 37% 39% 18% 38%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
EDUCATION INCOME 2012 SWING STATES
Some College College grad <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12%
Q5. How important is it to you to Very important 46% 52% 52% 45% 47% 46% 44%
make sure g:;“e'ﬁ;;?ggdp{g‘;’iggm . Somewhat important % 10% 11% 10% 7% 8% 10%
very important, somewhat Not too important 8% 8% 6% 7% 9% 6% 12%
important, not too important, or
not at all important? Not at all important 36% 29% 29% 36% 34% 38% 32%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2%

2012 SWING STATES

Red >12% Blue >12%
Q5. How important is it to you to Very important 42% 54%
make sure that Donald Trum .
does NOT get elected presidgnt - Somewhat important 9% 11%
very important, somewhat Not too important 8% %
important, not too important, or )
not at all important? Not at all important 38% 27%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 3% 1%

Page 3
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REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib
Q6. How important is it to you to Very important 40% 40% 76% 41% 6% 2% 27% 10%
O ey et vt~ Somewhat important 9% 9% 11% 10% 7% 11% 9% 8%
very important, somewhat Not too important 7% 6% 4% 10% 7% 3% 11% 10%
important, not too important, or
not at all important? Not at all important 41% 43% 7% 37% 7% 12% 50% 71%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less
Q6. How important is it to you to Very important 41% 39% 23% 44% 46% 47% 22% 44%
O ey et vt~ Somewhat important 12% % 21% 5% 6% 8% 13% 12%
very important, somewhat Not too important 9% 6% 14% 8% 3% 7% 8% 7%
important, not too important, or
not at all important? Not at all important 37% 44% 42% 40% 41% 36% 52% 35%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
EDUCATION INCOME 2012 SWING STATES
Some College College grad <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12%
Q6. How important is it to you to Very important 44% 35% 40% 41% 38% 41% 41%
make sure ggﬁte'ﬂgﬂ?gg gg%’;m . Somewhat important 10% % 9% 10% 9% 10% 8%
very important, somewhat Not too important 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% 10%
important, not too important, or
not at all important? Not at all important 36% 47% 40% 40% 43% 41% 38%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4%

2012 SWING STATES

Red >12% Blue >12%
Q6. How important is it to you to Very important 51% 32%
make sure that Hillary Clinton .
does NOT get electeg president - Somewhat important 7% 11%
very important, somewhat Not too important 6% 8%
important, not too important, or )
not at all important? Not at all important 34% 47%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 2% 2%
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REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib
Q7. Regardless of whether you Does 31% 31% 59% 31% 6% 56% 19% 13%
would vote for him, do you think
Donald Trump does or does not Does not 64% 66% 36% 61% 92% 37% 7% 85%
have the right temperament to be
president? P [VOL] Dont know_Refused 5% 3% 4% 7% 2% 7% 4% 2%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less
Q7. Regardless of whether you Does 35% 27% 27% 29% 34% 35% 22% 40%
would vote for him, do you think
Donald Trump does or does not Does not 61% 67% 68% 65% 62% 60% 75% 56%
have the right temperament to be
president? P [VOL] Dont know_Refused 3% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5%
EDUCATION INCOME 2012 SWING STATES
Some College College grad <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12%
Q7. Regardless of whether you Does 33% 25% 30% 34% 27% 36% 32%
would vote for him, do you think
Donald Trump does or does not Does not 60% 71% 64% 63% 69% 59% 65%
h the right t tto b
prosidentzo T PeamemtieB T voL] Dont know_Refused 7% 3% % 4% 4% 6% 3%
2012 SWING STATES
Red >12% Blue >12%
Q7. Regardless of whether you Does 34% 25%
would vote for him, do you think
Donald Trump does or does not Does not 60% 71%
h the right t t to b
p?g’seideﬁt[_,'g emperament to be [VOL] Dont know_Refused 6% 4%
REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib
Q8. Regardless of whether you Does 60% 61% 30% 57% 92% 29% 72% 89%
would vote for her, do you think
Hillary Clinton does or does not Does not 37% 37% 69% 39% 6% 66% 25% 11%

have the right temperament to be
president?

[VOL] Dont know_Refused

3%

2%

1%

5%

1%

4%

3%

0%
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GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less
Q8. Regardless of whether you Does 58% 63% 70% 60% 55% 53% 7% 58%
would vote for her, do you think
Hillary Clinton does or does not Does not 40% 34% 26% 37% 43% 44% 19% 40%
have the right temperament to be
president? P [VOL] Dont know_Refused 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
EDUCATION INCOME 2012 SWING STATES
Some College College grad <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12%
Q8. Regardless of whether you Does 58% 64% 63% 58% 63% 61% 55%
would vote for her, do you think
Hillary Clinton does or does not Does not 38% 34% 32% 41% 34% 37% 43%
h the right t tto b
prosidentzo T PeamemtieBe T yoL] Dont know_Refused 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2%
2012 SWING STATES
Red >12% Blue >12%
Q8. Regardless of whether you Does 53% 68%
would vote for her, do you think
Hillary Clinton does or does not Does not 43% 29%
h the right t t to b
pfg’sﬁdeﬁtgg emperament to be [VOL] Dont know_Refused 4% 2%
REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib
Q9. The text of some of the Read or heard some of the things 44% 45% 42% 48% 40% 45% 45% 42%
speeches Hillary Clinton gave to she actually said
Wall Street firms and other
businesses was recently revealed  Just heard that Wikileaks had 28% 29% 31% 26% 27% 22% 31% 33%
Ey V\gk”eatﬁs" Ha\k/)e YtOtlrJ]_feoaﬂfOT released the speeches
eard anything about this?
rgaEdSO ?ﬁlé]e\%agggg%?ﬁgig%/ngs Not aware of Wikileaks release 28% 26% 27% 26% 32% 33% 24% 25%
she actual
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less
Q9. The text of some of the Read or heard some of the things 47% 40% 36% 44% 47% 49% 31% 25%
speeches Hillary Clinton gave to she actually said
Wall Street firms and other
businesses was recently revealed  Just heard that Wikileaks had 29% 28% 29% 30% 27% 26% 34% 31%
Ey V\gk”eatﬁs_- Ha\t/)e V;Jtl;ffe?aﬁfm released the speeches
eard anything about this?
oES fﬁggaa;’gr%g%faﬁg?m’ngs Not aware of Wikileaks release 24% 32% 36% 26% 26% 25% 35% 44%
she actual
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EDUCATION INCOME 2012 SWING STATES
Some College College grad <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12%
Q9. The text of some of the Read or heard some of the things 43% 53% 34% 46% 53% 45% 42%
speeches Hillary Clinton gave to she actually said
Wall Street firms and other
businesses was recently revealed  Just heard that Wikileaks had 28% 27% 28% 28% 29% 29% 32%
by Wikileaks. Have you read or released the Speeches
heard anything about this? [If
YES" ask] Have you actually Not aware of Wikileaks release 28% 20% 38% 26% 19% 25% 27%
read or heard some of the things
she actual
2012 SWING STATES
Red >12% Blue >12%
Q9. The text of some of the Read or heard some of the things 44% 43%
speeches Hillary Clinton gave to she actually said
Wall Street firms and other
businesses was recently revealed  Just heard that Wikileaks had 24% 28%
by Wikileaks. Have you read or released the speeches
heard anything about this? [If
YES" ask] Have you actually Not aware of Wikileaks release 32% 29%
read or heard some of the things
she actual
REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib
Q10. Did what you hear about More highly 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2%
those speeches make you think .
more highly or Iess_highly of Less hlghly 25% 26% 36% 30% 9% 37% 21% 13%
Hillary Clinton, or did it have no No real impact 45% 46% 35% 42% 55% 28% 53% 59%
real impact on the opinion you
already had of her? [VOL] Dont know_Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
[q9] Not aware of leak 28% 26% 27% 26% 32% 33% 24% 25%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less
Q10. Did what you hear about More highly 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 4%
those speeches make you think .
more highly or Iess_highly of Less hlghly 28% 22% 19% 25% 28% 28% 19% 28%
Hillary Clinton, or did it have no No real impact 46% 44% 41% 49% 44% 46% 42% 23%
real impact on the opinion you
already had of her? [VOL] Dont know_Refused 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
[q9] Not aware of leak 24% 32% 36% 26% 26% 25% 35% 44%
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EDUCATION INCOME 2012 SWING STATES
Some College College grad <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12%
Q10. Did what you hear about More highly 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
those ,;gi?;gffeggaﬁ?g%;’y“g?'“k Less highly 25% 23% 22% 27% 25% 26% 28%
gg?%g&tgﬁ t%fedci)% iirgigﬁvfoﬂo No real impact 45% 55% 37% 46% 54% 47% 43%
already had of her? [VOL] Dont know_Refused 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
[q9] Not aware of leak 28% 20% 38% 26% 19% 25% 27%
2012 SWING STATES
Red >12% Blue >12%
Q10. Did what you hear about More highly 1% 2%
those speeches make you think .
more highly or less highly of Less highly 25% 22%
Hillary Clinton, or did it have no No real impact 41% 46%
real impact on the opinion you
already had of her? [VOL] Dont know_Refused 1% 1%
[99] Not aware of leak 32% 29%
REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib
Q11. Is the Republican Party Too much support 27% 29% 10% 24% 47% 11% 32% 45%
{gg“rﬁfg‘gpsg',)Vg;?t";’;agﬁ,gggﬁp Not enough support 41% 41% 69% 43% 14% 68% 32% 18%
zgggg%or the right amount of Right amount of support 23% 22% 17% 24% 28% 14% 28% 30%
) epends 0 (] (] (] (] (] (] (]
VOL] D d 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 8% 8% 4% 9% 11% 8% 8% 7%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less
Q11. Is the Republican Party Too much support 26% 29% 26% 28% 29% 28% 28% 24%
{gg“rﬁfg‘gpsg',)Vg;?t";’;agﬁ,gggﬁp Not enough support 44% 39% 29% 42% 47% 47% 28% 43%
zgggg:{;}or the right amount of Right amount of support 24% 21% 37% 21% 16% 20% 29% 19%
) [VOL] Depends 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 6% 11% 8% 9% 8% 5% 15% 14%

Page 8



Monmouth University Poll -- NATIONAL -- 10/17/16

EDUCATION INCOME 2012 SWING STATES
Some College College grad <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12%
Q11. Is the Republican Party Too much support 22% 33% 26% 25% 32% 29% 24%
{gg“rﬁfg‘gpsg',)V,g';?t}’;’;agﬁ,gggﬁp Not enough support 42% 40% 37% 45% 43% 46% 40%
zﬂggg:{bm the right amount of Right amount of support 27% 22% 24% 24% 20% 19% 24%
[VOL] Depends 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 9% 6% 13% 5% 4% 7% 13%
2012 SWING STATES
Red >12% Blue >12%
Q11. Is the Republican Party Too much support 24% 31%
Itggdrghs?rllpsgB/rgr:)?t}jr?(;ael?];rlzg?p Not enough support 47% 35%
zﬂggg:{{?or the right amount of Right amount of support 22% 25%
[VOL] Depends 0% 0%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 7% 8%
REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib
Q12. Is Donald Trump giving the Too much support 7% 7% 5% 6% 9% 7% 5% 8%
Eﬁggg;?ﬁgtiﬂg{,;‘;°sﬁgggm or Not enough support 47% 48% 41% 43% 57% 36% 53% 53%
the right amount of support? Right amount of support 29% 29% 44% 31% 14% 42% 24% 18%
[VOL] Depends 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 17% 16% 9% 19% 20% 14% 17% 20%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less
Q12. Is Donald Trump giving the Too much support 8% 6% 3% 5% 10% 7% 7% 8%
Eﬁggg;?ﬁgtiﬂg{,;‘;°sﬁgggm or Not enough support 46% 48% 45% 46% 48% 46% 49% 38%
the right amount of support? Right amount of support 32% 27% 36% 30% 24% 31% 24% 37%
[VOL] Depends 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 14% 19% 15% 18% 16% 15% 20% 17%
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EDUCATION INCOME 2012 SWING STATES
Some College College grad <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12%
Q12. Is Donald Trump giving the Too much support 9% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 4%
sfp?;ggcﬁgtiigﬂé%oswgggn or Not enough support 46% 51% 49% 45% 49% 48% 45%
the right amount of support? Right amount of support 29% 26% 24% 33% 29% 27% 35%
[VOL] Depends 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 16% 17% 18% 14% 15% 17% 16%
2012 SWING STATES
Red >12% Blue >12%
Q12. Is Donald Trump giving the Too much support 9% 6%
Republican Party too much
su;?port, not enoiljgh support, or Not enough support 44% 48%
the right amount of support? Right amount of support 32% 27%
[VOL] Depends 1% 1%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 14% 18%
REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male
Q13. Have you heard the recent Close attention 63% 66% 61% 61% 67% 58% 64% 71% 66%
news about allegations that
Donald Trump made unwanted
advances on different women A little attention 32% 30% 35% 34% 27% 36% 35% 22% 29%
over the years, or were you not
aware of these reports? [IF
HEARD, ASK] Have you been Not aware of news 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 2% % 5%
paying close attention or just a
little attention to thi
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-
Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less Some College
Q13. Have you heard the recent Close attention 61% 47% 64% 72% 67% 54% 55% 66%
news about allegations that
Donald Trump made unwanted
advances on different women A little attention 34% 43% 31% 25% 30% 35% 33% 29%
over the years, or were you not
aware of these reports? [IF
HEARD, ASK] Have you been Not aware of news 5% 10% 4% 4% 3% 10% 12% 5%
paying close attention or just a
little attention to thi
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EDUCATION INCOME 2012 SWING STATES
College grad <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12% Red >12% Blue >12%
Q13. Have you heard the recent Close attention 66% 55% 69% 70% 65% 58% 58% 67%
news about allegations that
Donald Trump made unwanted
advances on different women A little attention 33% 36% 29% 29% 32% 38% 36% 25%
over the years, or were you not
aware of these reports? [IF
HEARD, ASK] Have you been Not aware of news 1% 9% 3% 1% 3% 3% 7% 8%
paying close attention or just a
little attention to thi
REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib
Q14. Do you think 1hese Definitely true 22% 23% 4% 19% 40% 5% 23% 44%
3':3823{;“5@%?32ggﬁlyngﬁfrhe’ Probably true 40% 40% 35% 40% 45% 30% 49% 42%
or definitely not true? Probably not true 19% 19% 36% 20% 4% 32% 17% 4%
Definitely not true 7% 7% 13% 6% 1% 15% 2% 0%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 8% 7% 9% 10% 5% 12% 7% 3%
[913] Not aware of allegations 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 2% 7%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less
Q14. Do you think these Definitely true 20% 23% 18% 20% 25% 21% 24% 15%
3':3823{;“5@%?32ggﬁlyngﬁfrhe’ Probably true 40% 39% 47% 40% 36% 39% 43% 35%
or definitely not true? Probably not true 18% 20% 15% 20% 19% 23% 10% 22%
Definitely not true 8% 5% 3% 6% 8% 7% 3% 10%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 10% 6%
[q13] Not aware of allegations 5% 5% 10% 4% 4% 3% 10% 12%
EDUCATION INCOME 2012 SWING STATES
Some College College grad <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12%
Q14. Do you think these Definitely true 21% 25% 21% 24% 24% 22% 22%
allegations are definitely true,
probably true, probably not true, Probably true 36% 45% 39% 39% 43% 40% 43%
or definitely not true? Probably not true 22% 17% 17% 21% 20% 18% 20%
Definitely not true 7% 4% 7% 7% 6% 11% 3%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 9% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9%
[g13] Not aware of allegations 5% 1% 9% 3% 1% 3% 3%
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2012 SWING STATES
Red >12% Blue >12%
Q14. Do you think these Definitely true 15% 25%
allegations are definitely true,
probably true, probably not true, Probably true 37% 39%
or definitely not true? Probably not true 22% 18%
Definitely not true 9% 4%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 10% 7%
[913] Not aware of allegations 7% 8%
REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib
Q15. Before these allegations Watched_listened to actual 56% 59% 52% 59% 58% 52% 59% 62%
were made public, a recording of recording
Trump talking about some of his
sexual encounters had already Heard_read reports about it 28% 26% 34% 26% 24% 31% 26% 25%
emerged. Have you heard about
this recording or not? [IF "heard"
ASK] Have you watched or Not aware of recording 16% 15% 14% 15% 18% 17% 15% 13%
listened to the actual recording or
did y
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less
Q15. Before these allegations Watched_listened to actual 60% 53% 50% 58% 59% 61% A47% 46%
were made public, a recording of recording
Trump talking about some of his
sexual encounters had already Heard_read reports about it 28% 27% 34% 25% 25% 26% 31% 30%
emerged. Have you heard about
this recording or not? [IF "heard"
ASK] Have you watched or Not aware of recording 12% 19% 15% 17% 16% 13% 21% 24%
listened to the actual recording or
did y
EDUCATION INCOME 2012 SWING STATES
Some College College grad <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12%
Q15. Before these allegations Watched_listened to actual 56% 63% 45% 60% 69% 59% 51%
were made public, a recording of recording
Trump talking about some of his
sexual encounters had already Heard_read reports about it 30% 25% 36% 30% 18% 27% 29%
emerged. Have you heard about
this recording or not? [IF "heard"
ASK] Have you watched or Not aware of recording 15% 12% 19% 10% 13% 14% 20%
listened to the actual recording or
did y
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NATIONAL -- 10/17/16

2012 SWING STATES
Red >12% Blue >12%
Q15. Before these allegations Watched_listened to actual 52% 60%
were made public, a recording of recording
Trump talking about some of his
sexual encounters had already Heard_read reports about it 29% 26%
emerged. Have you heard about
this recording or not? [IF "heard"
ASK] Have you watched or Not aware of recording 19% 14%
listened to the actual recording or
didy
REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib
Q16. Would you describe your Shocked 7% 8% 6% 5% 11% 4% 7% 12%
B aocken ?gg'rg%;*;gsgut Surprised but not shocked 17% 17% 23% 17% 12% 19% 17% 15%
23: psr?soecé(gd' or not really Not really surprised 58% 59% 54% 63% 57% 56% 60% 60%
’ [VOL] Dont know_Refused 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0%
[g15] Not aware of allegations 16% 15% 14% 15% 18% 17% 15% 13%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less
Q16. Would you describe your Shocked 6% 8% 10% 5% 7% 7% 7% 5%
e B aockn ?gg'rgﬂgggsgut Surprised but not shocked 18% 16% 21% 16% 16% 16% 22% 18%
23: psr?soecé(gd' or not really Not really surprised 63% 54% 53% 60% 59% 63% 47% 53%
’ [VOL] Dont know_Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
[g15] Not aware of allegations 12% 19% 15% 17% 16% 13% 21% 24%
EDUCATION INCOME 2012 SWING STATES
Some College College grad <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12%
Q16. Would you describe your Shocked 7% 9% 9% 7% % 6% 4%
o o Aok e g et Surprised but not shocked 17% 17% 16% 21% 17% 19% 12%
23: ,f’r?;’ecé‘fd' or not really Not really surprised 59% 61% 54% 60% 63% 59% 61%
’ [VOL] Dont know_Refused 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2%
[g15] Not aware of allegations 15% 12% 19% 10% 13% 14% 20%
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2012 SWING STATES
Red >12% Blue >12%
Q16. Would you describe your Shocked 5% 10%
{ﬁ?g?g;g,gg&% sgzlrggr;istggsgm Surprised but not shocked 18% 18%
not shocked, or not really Not really surprised 57% 56%
surprised?
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 1% 1%
15] Not aware of allegations 19% 14%
[q15] g
REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib
Q17. Do you think that many Many other men say the kinds of 39% 39% 58% 45% 16% 60% 31% 25%
other men say the kinds of things things that Trump said
ot o T e o s of  Very few men say the kinds of 40% 42% 23% 35% 62% 19% 50% 58%
: f things Trump said
things Trump said?
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4%
[q15] Not aware of allegations 16% 15% 14% 15% 18% 17% 15% 13%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less
Q17. Do you think that many Many other men say the kinds of 42% 37% 37% 43% 38% 42% 33% 45%
other men say the kinds of things things that Trump said
that Trump said or do you think )
that very few men say the kinds of h/ﬁ:y feTWr rrrhen se%/ the kinds of 41% 39% 41% 38% 41% 40% 44% 27%
things Trump said? ings Trump sai
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 4% 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4%
[q15] Not aware of allegations 12% 19% 15% 17% 16% 13% 21% 24%
EDUCATION INCOME 2012 SWING STATES
Some College College grad <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12%
Q17. Do you think that many Many other men say the kinds of 44% 34% 37% 45% 40% 41% 39%
other men say the kinds of things things that Trump said
that Trump said or do you think )
that very few men say the kinds of h/ﬁ:y feTWr rrrhen se%/ the kinds of 36% 49% 36% 42% 47% 40% 39%
things Trump said? ings Trump sai
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 5% 4% 7% 3% 0% 5% 2%
[q15] Not aware of allegations 15% 12% 19% 10% 13% 14% 20%
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2012 SWING STATES
Red >12% Blue >12%
Q17. Do you think that many Many other men say the kinds of 45% 35%
other men say the kinds of things things that Trump said
that Trump said or do you think :
that very few men say the kinds of Xlery fe_‘r"’ e o) the kinds of 34% 45%
things Trump said? ings Trump sai
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 3% 6%
[q15] Not aware of allegations 19% 14%
REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib
Q18. Does what you have learned Makes him unfit for office 45% 47% 15% 42% 75% 15% 56% 75%
R T O e bt fae®™ Inappropriate but not necessarily 46% 45% 76% 49% 18% 74% 38% 19%
office or do you see what he said "t
or did as inappropriate but not [VOL] Neither_Not inappropriate 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2%
necessarily something that makes
him unfit for office? [VOL] Dont know_Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1%
[q13-15] Not aware 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less
Q18. Does what you have learned Makes him unfit for office 41% 49% 49% 43% 45% 40% 57% 34%
about Jg‘;'ggg’xﬁ;tgg pastweek | appropriate but not necessarily 51% 42% 40% 48% 49% 52% 34% 55%
office or do you see what he said unfit
or did as inappropriate but not [VOL] Neither_Not inappropriate 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4%
necessarily something that makes
him unfit for office? [VOL] Dont know_Refused 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
[g13-15] Not aware 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 6%
EDUCATION INCOME 2012 SWING STATES
Some College College grad <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12%
Q18. Does what you have learned Makes him unfit for office 42% 53% 44% 47% 46% 42% 44%
ﬁ]b:klg ;’gﬂn;geoxﬁgtgg ngsnt ;’c\)’r%k Inappropriate but not necessarily 49% 41% 45% 46% 48% 49% 50%
office or do you see what he said unfit
or did as inappropriate but not [VOL] Neither_Not inappropriate 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1%
necessarily something that makes
him unfit for office? [VOL] Dont know_Refused 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3%
[q13-15] Not aware 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1%
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2012 SWING STATES

Red >12% Blue >12%
Q18. Does what you have learned Makes him unfit for office 41% 51%
amb;)ktg %ﬂ@g:xﬁ;tgg ngsltt ;/(\)/reek Inappropriate but not necessarily 48% 41%
office or do you see what he said ~ Unfit
or did as inappropriate but not [VOL] Neither_Not inappropriate 6% 1%
necessarily something that makes
him unfit for office? [VOL] Dont know_Refused 1% 2%
[913-15] Not aware 4% 4%
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